Ypamato

Parts List

PNEUMATIC UNDER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE
PNEUMATIC TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE

UT-A, UT

CLASS & DEVICES

vVG2700

UT-A32 UT-A34 UT-A42 UT-A44
ST2-A___CS M X UT ST2

% YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFE. 00, LT,




N=YIJXANDRTA

SR—YUZ N ERBEN TSNS —OTRRBIEX HMEXBERDLTVET.
RS CRRLTH TR, BHEBOY A XTT,

TS5 05 (Parts No, ORICEBRThTWETD, )
[ 18EIONK—=YYZIMIHULT, SEIEEENEHPRZERDLTVET,
[ ] WIZIBParts No, RURIEORIR
¢ HEDO/—YVUZAMIHULT, SEEMENEBRRVEFTILERDLTVET,

BEEXOBDOZER

Y TOI—YUZMNIREHINTVWIWRE SEXOEIE, Parts No.(flZ £, 3500201) THEWVWLE
ER

Y 0068011 DHEAIE. 0068011XIE68011 TTHEX T E LY,

Y IFFa1—TJHENOBRIRELERIZHMSETIL,

BE., SONX—YUZAMOZEHETEIZ. RBICLDEESINIBELPBDEITDTSTETS L,

How to use this Parts List

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside
diameter X Width.
Numbers on a connector show sizes of joints.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.
Inside of [ 1 shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts
Y When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No.
(e.g.3500201) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you. '
¥¢ When the Part No.is “0068011” , please place an order for the part by showing “0068011"
or “68011" .
Y When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice,



Contents

=P/N

UT-A DEVICE(1) UT-A%E(1) 1
UT-A DEVICE(2) UT-AEE(2) 2
UT-A DEVICE(3) UT-AEE(3) 3
UT-A DEVICE(4) UT-AEIE(4) 4
UT-A DEVICE(5) UT-AEE(5) 5
UT-A DEVICE(6) UT-AEE(6) 6
UT-A DEVICE(7) for VG2735 UT-AEE(7) 7
UT-A DEVICE(8) for VG2735 UT-ASE(8) 8
ST2-A DEVICE ST2-AkE 9
CS DEVICE CSkE 10
UT-A DEVICE for M & X UT-AREM&X 11
€ UT DEVICE(1) UTEIE(1) 12
€ UT DEVICE(2) UTEE(2) 13
€ UT DEVICE(3) EIE(3) 14
€ UT DEVICE(4) UTEiE(4) 15
€ST2 DEVICE ST2(kE 16




UT-A OO DEVICE(1)

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A 1O DEVICE(T)

UT-AOOEE(T)

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin Yy ary 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion RIvarEvyoyiay 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) Exy 1
4 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 25mm)(Black) IF7Fa-T7(8) -
5 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 10.6) aA—Ro353>7 1
6-1 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 3.4) dA—-ROS27 1
6-2 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8)(for ST2-A) A—-Ro5v7 ]
7 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) kxy 4
8 1095007 Speed Controller =R ~O—7 1
9 3151012 Air Wiper A L (VAN 1

10 000538 Washer A A 2
11 110009 Screw{M4-0.7 x 8) kzry 2
12 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet FHABARE 1
13 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar RIEARE 1
14 0063076 Swing-proof Spring A AEHIR/NR 1
15 0077179 Retaining Ring AbhyFIUT 1
16

17 3500514 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit FRIBA T v U (1) 3
18 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3)[M4-0.7 X 4] Fxy 5
19 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HIEBEA T v U (#) 2
20 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder RIEABEERR 1
21 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) Exy 1
22 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay TFY>T 1
23 3500360 Collar(g@ x 15 X 7.5mm) HNo— 1
24 150001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) j==37% 2

VG/UT-A UT



2

UT-A O DEVICE(2)

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A 1O DEVICE(2)

UT-AOOFKE(2)

2

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 0063608 Switch Guide A4 F AR 1
2 000014 Washer vy 2
3 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) bxy 2
4 3101587 Tension Release Connecting Plate FRIE AEHER 1
5 110009 Screw{M4-0.7 X 8) kxy 2
6 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) Exy 1
7 3101588 Tension Release Block REATOYY 1
8 009976 Screw(M6-1 % 15) jl= 87 1
9 3100567 Collar no— 1

10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) ExY 1
11 0014120 Anti-shock Rubber EE T 1
12 1081164 Air Cylinder IrvUvy -1
13 3101586 Switch Holder A4y FE 1
14 1097007 Silencer LY 1
15 0010057 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) TILROART Y 1
16 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm) (Black) IFFa—T(&E) -
17 000498 Washer AR 1
18 3101585 Air Cylinder Bracket IFVIUVETE 1
19 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) xRy 2
20 0012071 Cylinder Return Spring VI FTRYINK 1
21 3101590 Plunger TSIy 1
22 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 X 6) Cozxry 1
23 3100523 Connecting Block(Right) Support Spring  &#& 70y I XT/NX 1
24 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) EETOY 7 (hB) 1
25 100002 Nut(M5-0.8) > bk 3
26 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 x 40) EEE 1
27 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) EREZOy (k) ]

VG/UT-A, UT



3

UT-A OO DEVICE(3)

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A IO DEVICE(3)

UT-AOOEE(3)

3

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Machanism, C. Set UT #4# (10) 1
2 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TXZXEREL N 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) Exy 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off JL—IHREEA 1
6 3100513 Lower Knife TAX 1
7 110030 Screw(M3-05 X 2.6) EXY T 3
8 3100560 Supplementary Spring XX ERBYNR 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EXRE& 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) Exy 2
11 100006 Nut Fw bk 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever ARAHARLIK— 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) ARHA RLNR=U VT (E) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) ARTFARLNR=YT(R) 1
15 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7.3) = 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EXREINF 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 x 2.5) Exy 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover FHHI— 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EXARBZX YR 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXX 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-04 X 6) xRy 2
24 110025 Screw(M2-04 x 10) Exy 1
25 110023 Screw(M2-04 x 35) kxy 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXZXALR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring P A S 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure KPRy 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder B N EAR 1
30 37100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece REZNRFIVHREEH 1
31 130005 Screw(M2-04 X 4) IExY 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring TAXBXIT/NxR 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-04 X% 2) IExY 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide RHAR 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3.5) xRy 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide AZBHAR 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Fxry 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TARXEXARYNX 1

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A O DEVICE(4)

33

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A O DEVICE(4)

UT-AOOXKE(4)

4

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1097009 Regulator L¥al—% 1
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8) =% 2
3 000426 Washer A 2
4 000600 Spring Washer ARTYTTw 2
5
6 1253240 Regulator Support L& 2 L—9 Bk 1
7 006905 - ~ Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) y = 2
8 0033939 Hose Band R—ZI R 1
9 0010108 Hose Union R—RLZAY 1

10 0010264 Connector{¢ 6-PT1/4) AR % 1
11 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm){Black) IFFa—T(8) -
12 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) E3 - VAW 2
13 3500550 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set  #ITiES >V Y5 (#f) 1
14 1091146 Air Cylinder HIBrIUVS 1
15 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip vy RFvS 1
16 3500505 Cylinder Bracket VYUV ETE 1
17 000425 Washer TyTy 4
18 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) xRy 2
19 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) aAx045 2
20 3500551 Solenoid Valve Holder BWArE 1
21 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) Exy 2
22 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 10.6) d—ko35327 2
23 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) kxy 1
24 1066138 Switch, Complete Set Ay F(#) 1
25 0063607 Switch Support A4y FEFIR 1
26 110062 Screw(M35-06 X 8) xRy 2
27 1066127 Switch AAYF 1
28 0011720 Connector Cover ARV I HIN— 1
29 0010923 Connector aAxv 4 1
30 0063609 Switch Cover AAYFRIN— 1
31 009984 Screw(M2.3-04 x 10) 1ERY 2
32 110089 Screw(M4-0.7 X 35) xRy 2
33 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 25mm)(Black) IFFa2—T(E) -

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(5)

UT-A32, UT-A32/M

for UT-A32/M
See Page 11

UT-A32/GS/M

for UT-A32/CS/M
See Page 11

1

UT-A34, UT-A34/M

for UT-A34/M
See Page 11

VG/UT-A UT




UT-A OO DEVICE(b)
C

UT-AOOFEE (D)

5

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 1090247 Solenoid Valve, C. Set BHF (1) 1
2 1090207 Manifold NZT7AIEK 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve BHH 2
4 0010119 Blank Plug XIZTST 3
5 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) aAxRTH 1
7 1004055 _ Plug TS5 1
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) IF7F1—TE) -
9 1094057 Union Y-Connector(¢ 4) az-HAyYaAxRvy 1

10 1200456 [1200395] Intermediate Cable(UT-A32) ks —7 I 1
11 1090248 Solenoid Valve, C: Set B (1) 1
12 1090185 Manifold NZT7AILR 1
13 1090242 Solenoid Valve BHA 3
14 1094055 Plug VA 2
15 1200452 [1200391] Intermediate Cable(UT-A34) chiksr — 7L 1

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A 0O DEVICE(6)

UT-A34/CS

UT-A34/ST2-A, UT-A34/ST2-A/M

for UT-A34/ST2-A/M
See Page 11

UT-A34/ST2-A/CS

VG/UT-A, UT




UT-ADOO DEVICE(6) UT-A OO E (6) 6
S

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B () 1
2 1090187 _ Manifold =k JIE N 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve BRF 4
4 0010119 Blank Plug ADSTSY 3
5 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
6 1094056 Connector{¢ 6-PT1/8) Ax0% 1
7 1094055 Plug - ' 759 2
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 25mmj)(Black) IF7Fa—T(E) -
9 1200453 [1200392] htermediate Cable(UT-A34/CS, UT-A34/ST2-A/CS)ehikr — 7L 1

10 1090248 Solenoid Valve, C. Set BT (1) 1
11 1090185 Manifold NZT7AIR 1
12 1090242 Solenoid Valve BRF 3
13 1094055 Plug varaZi 1
14 1200452 [1200391] Intermediate Cable(UT-A34/ST2-A) ik —7 I 1

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(7) for VG2735

UT-A42, UT-A42/M

for UT-A42/M
See Page 11

UT-A42/CS/M

[
for UT-A42/CS/M
See Page 11

UT-A44, UT-A44/W

for UT-Ad44/M
See Page 11

VG/UT-A,UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(7) for VG2735
'

UT-AOOFKE(7)

4

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1090248 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B E) 1
2 1090185 Manifold NZT7AILR 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 3
4 0010119 Blank Plug X270 3
5 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) aARVY 1
7 1094055 Pug 3 7357 2
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 25mm)(Black) IF7Fa2—TE) -
9 1094057 Union Y-Connector(¢ 4) J=AvYdRUY 1

10 1094061 Reducer L7Fa—% 1
11 1096029 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) TF7Fa2—T(8) -
12 1200458 [1200397] Intermediate Cable(UT-A42) ik — 7 1
13 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set BELA (8) 1
14 1090187 Manifold YZT7AILR 1
15 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 4
16 1094055 Plug 7357 3
17 1200454 [1200393] Intermediate Cable(UT-A44) ks —7 I 1

VG/UT-A, UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(8) for VG2735

UT-A44/CS

UT-A44/ST2-A, UT-A44/ST2-A/M

UT-A44/ST2-A/M
See Page 11

VG/UT-A UT



UT-AIO DEVICE(8) for VG2735
O

UT-ADOXEE (8)

8

Ref.No Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 1090250 Solenoid Valve, C. Set BRF (1) 1
2 1090199 Manifold NZT7#)ER 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve BRA 5
4 0010119 Blank Plug RIS TF35 3
5 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) AxXRI Y 1
7 1094055 Plug 757 3
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 25mm)(Black) IFFa—T(B8) -
9 1094061 Reducer LFa2—Y 1

10 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IFF1—7(B) -
11 1200455 [1200394] Intermediate Cable(UT-A44/CS, UT-A44/ST2-A/CS)ehflkr — T )L 1
12 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set BB (18) 1
13 1090187 Manifold NZ7AIR 1
14 1090242 Solenoid Valve B+ 4
15 1094055 Plug 754 2
16 1200454 [1200393] Intermediate Cable(UT-A44/ST2-A) ik —J I 1

VG/UT-A, UT



ST2-A DEVICE

1

VG/UT-A, UT



ST2-A DEVICE
S

ST2-AEE

9

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3509958 [3509935] ST2-A Device, C. Set ST2-AZE(#8) 1
2 3101800 Trimming Device, Complete Set A REEE (#8) 1
3 3101805 Bracket 7S50y bk 1
4 1091145 Air Cylinder ITFIIVE 1
5 1095001 Speed Controller AE—RI3arybO0-32 2
6 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder BXRE 1
7 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife AR 1
8 270019 Screw(1/8-44 x 3) Exy 1
9 3101806 Knife Guide AZRHAR 1

10 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) lExy 2
11 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife EE A X 1
12 110023 Screw(M2-04 x 35) xRy 4
13 3101810 Thread Clamp AP 1
14 100058 Nut Fv bk 1
15 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring RPEI AR 1
16 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) REIRY 1
17 110054 Screw(M3-05 x 3.b) Exy 3
18 3101804 Holder Support BARAXT 1
19 3501395 [3500555] Positioning Plate(Upper) AIBRAR(L) 1
20 000665 Washer vy 4
21 120052 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) exy 2
22 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 4
23 3501396 [3500556] Positioning Plate{Lower) AIERAR(T) 1
24 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B RE 1
25 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) =) 1
26 000644 Spring Washer A7V TTvoy 1
27 000322 Nut +vhk 1
28 0036133 Cord Clamp{5N- ® 84) aA—ROSV7 2
29 110013 Screw{M4-0.7 X 8) rExy 1
30 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) IFFa—T(E) -
31 001123 Washer Ty 2

VG/UT-A, UT



10
CS DEVICE

VG/UT-A UT



CS DEVICE CS%i® 10
K50
RefNo Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 3500560 "CS" Device, C. Set "CS" & & () 1
2 3500561 Air Cylinder Holder IFZVIVETE 1
3 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12} xRy 2
4 0010287 Cylinder Joint Pin A= 1
5 1091129 Air Cylinder(MS-16-PD-20) IFZIYVE 1
6 1095001 Speed Controller A—RIavhO-—5 2
7 000623 Gasket VAR 2
8 1255174 Joint Pin Er&E 1
9 0010284 Y-Knuckle YFrv oI 1
10 3500562 Condense Feed Lever AVFYRAEY LIN— 1
11 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) bRy 2
12 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mmj)(Black) IF7Fa—7(8) -
13 0020350 Main Feed Lever Stopper EYLIR=X X 1
14 000669 Washer A 1
15 000600 Spring Washer ATV TTw v 1
16 005049 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) rxy 1

VG/UT-A, UT



11
UT-A DEVICE for M & X

for M(PANA-MINAS Motor)
for UT-A

for X(MINAS H Motor)

ﬁ& 22 20

VG/UT-A UT



UT-A DEVICE for M & X

UT-AZXE M & X

11

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3500612 Motor Bracket E— Y EfFR 1
2 009970 Screw(M6-1 X 20) =4 3
3 3500606 Dust Proof Filter BHEET 1LY 1
4 300100 Conical Spring Washer VA Sy RS < 1
5 170010 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) Exy 1
6 000538 Washer Ty 1

7 190074 Wing Bolt(M4-0.7 X 8) EERIS 1
8 3500611 Dust Proof Cover BEEEAH/IN— 1
9 3500610 Sprocket(Small) T—=U ) 1

10 160005 Screw(M6-1 X 8) rxy 1

11 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) IExy 3

12 3500608 Timing Velt(385-56GT-15) A ZITRILM 1

13 3500609 Sprocket(Large) T—1{X) 1

14 3101584 Sprocket Cover AR IVAGE 1

15 009806 Screw(M5-0.8 x 25) il 87 2

16 3101592 Motor Cover E—FH/IN— 1

17 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Exy 4

18 120024 Screw(M4-0.7 X 14) kxy 4

19 1200249 Rotation Detector Unit R—JLIC(#B) 1

20 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kExy 2

21-1 1200415 Intermediate Cable(UT-A32/M) Rk — I 1

21-2 1200416 Intermediate Cable(UT-A32/CS/M) Rk —J I 1

21-3 1200411 Intermediate Cable(UT-A34/M,UT-A34/ST2-A/M) ek — )L 1

21-4 1200417 Intermediate Cable(UT-A42/M) ik — 7L 1

21-5 1200418 Intermediate Cable(UT-A42/CS/M) ik — 7L 1

21-6 1200413 Intermediate Cable(UT-A44/M,UT-A44/ST2-A/M) eflgsr — )L 1
22 1200286 Rotation Detector Unit R—IJL IC(¥8) 1

23-1 3500645 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A32/M) TFRE-IEBEGAFY 1

23-2 3500646 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A32/CS/M) 2 F+XXE—FYEfFAFY b 1

23-3 3500641 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A34/M,UT-A34/ST2-AM) S F+ X E—FBTAF v b 1

23-4 3500647 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A42/M) ZTFRE-VERMEGAFY S 1

23-5 3500648 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A42/CS/M) S+ XE—FEBTAF Y b 1

23-6 3500643 Minas Installation Kit(UT-A44/M, UT-A44/ST2-AM) = F R E—FEfRF v b 1

VG/UT-A, UT



12

UT DEVICE(T)

EXTRA PARTS

VG/UT-A, UT



4 UT DEVICE(1)

UTEE (1)

12

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin NS ol <% 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion RyvgrEvovwiay 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 1
4
5
6 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ® 6.8) aA—Roo>v7 1
7 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) ERY 4
8 3100536 Terminal Holder, Complete Set i T& () 1
9 3100535 Terminal Holder Support mFARAR 1

10 0063586 Terminal Holder WFE 1
11 009985 Screw(M2.5-045 x 10) Fxry 2
12 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet HRIEASE 1
13 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar RIEARE 1
14 0063076 Swing-proof Spring AR A BRI AR 1
15 0077179 Retaining Ring Aby VT 1
16

17 3500514 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HIEX T v U (#) 3
18 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 x 3) IExyY 5
19 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HEA T v () 2
20 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder RIEAEERR 1
21 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) xRy 1
22 0033024 Retaining Ring AbyFIUro 1
23 3500360 Collar(9 X 15 X 7.5mm) Hno>— 1
24 150001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 2
25 3101202 Connector Holder ARV 5E 1
26 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Ry 2
27 3100526 Tension Release Block REATOVY 1
28 007610 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) IERY 1
29 3100525 Tension Release Connecting Plate B A ERR 1
30 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 2
31 170008 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) I8 1

Device classification & DiFELE

Mark |[Trimming [Wiper Foot Lifter
' Solenoid Solenoid Solenoid
Eikes 0011802 3169920 3100571
uT-2 ®) ©)
uT-4 O X

@) O---Assembled Y
O X == +No—assembled &L

VG/UT-A, UT



13

UT DEVICE(2)
1

VG/UT-A, UT



& UT DEVICE(2)

UTEE (2)

13

Ref.No Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 0011802 Trimming Solenid, Complete Set REIUV L /A R 1
2 0011801 Trimming Solenoid RPUVL/AR 1
3 0063579 Solenoid Dust-proof Cover V0L /A RN~ 2
4 000140 Nut >k 2
5 000598 Washer Ty 1
6 000597 Anti-shock Rubber EEIL 1
7 0077410 Retaining Ring AbhwZ7Dyo 2
8 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 X 14) ji= 7 3
9 3100524 Trimming Solenoid Support V0L /a4 RERE 1

10 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) Fxy 2
11 0063610 Switch, Complete Set 2w F(§8) 1
12 0063607 Switch Support 24 FEASHR 1
13 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) TxrY 1
14 0063606 Switch A1y F 1
15 0063609 Switch Cover AA Y FHIN— 1
16 009984 Screw(M2.3-0.4 X 10) IS 2
17 0063608 Switch Guide AALYFHAR 1
18 110002 Screw{M3-05 X 5) xRy 2
19 0036133 Cord Clamp(bN- ¢ 84) A—Ro 527 1
20 000145 Nut Fvhk 2
21 0095388 Plunger Connecting Rod Pa A4 VAN 1
22 001457 Packing Screw(11/64-40 x 3.3) FErY 2
23 0095389 Plunger Connecting Rod Pin 73y ¥vy0Oy REY 1
24 3100520 Plunger ATk 1
25 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 X 5) Exry 2
26 3100532 Solenoid Return Shaft YL/ REYYY 7 b 1
27 0093491 Collar{8 x 16 X 8mm) Hho— 1
28 009508 Screw(11/64-40 X 7.5) ERY 1
29 0095336 Solenoid Return Spring V0L /A RRERYINR 1
30 180006 Screwed Pin(Mb-0.8 X 6) Ervxy 1
31 3100523 ConnectingBlock(Right)SupportSpring &EfE 70w 7 X T/UX 1
32 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) EEIOv U (H) 1
33 100002 Nut Fwvhk 3
34 190029 Connecting Rod{M5-0.8 x 40) G 1
35 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) ROy 7 (k) 1
36 . 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) =8 2
37 000014 Washer AR 2

VG/UT-A, UT



14

UT DEVICE(3)

VG/UT-A, UT



€ UT DEVICE(3)

UT & (3)

14

Ref.No Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Mechanism, C. Set UT#4E(HE) 1
2 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TAREE L /N— 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) ERY 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off J—IRRHEX 1
6 3100513 Lower Knife TAR 1
7 110030 Screw(M3-0.5 x 2.6) Exy 3
8 3100560 Supplementary Spring AR ERHBINXR 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EAXE 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) [l 8 2
11 100006 Nut Fvk 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever AXZHA KL= 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) AZHA RLNR=Y T (k) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) XZAHA RLNR=Y 27 (H) 1
15 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) xRy 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EARBIRX 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) =S 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover FAHHIN— 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EXXREX YN 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXZR 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-0.4 X 6) Fxy 2
24 110025 Screw(M2-0.4 x 10) Exy 1
25 110023 Screw(M2-0.4 x 35) jI= ) 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXRAALR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring HRPI R 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure HEEI Ny 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder FPZ KRB IBUSR 1
30 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piecei = /AR SR 1
31 130005 Screw(M2-0.4 X 4) ExRY 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring  FTARXBX TR 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-0.4 X 2) IExRY 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide AR 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 X 3.5) =87 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide AZEBHA R 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TAREBEX~YIN 1

Ref. No. 39 to 61

See the following page.

VG/UT-A, UT



14

UT DEVICE(3)

VG/UT-A, UT



4 UT DEVICE(3)

UT RE(3)

14

RefNo Parts No. Description m A& Amt. Req
39 3169920 Wiper Mechanism, C. Set T JEE () 1
40 3161015 Solenoid Bracket yL/1RE 1
41 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 9) xy 2
42 1062035 Wiper Solenoid PEPAVAVESS 1
43 000012 Nut Fwv bk 2
44 3161025 Solenoid Lever YL /A4 RLIR— 1T
45 140014 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) =87 1
46 0077179 Retaining Ring AbhyFU>T 1
47 3161020 Solenoid Lever Pin VL /A RLIR—EY 1
48 140010 Screw(M4-0.7 X &) Exy 1
49 3161019 Wiper Bar Guide A IEHAR 1
50 3161022 Wiper Bar A PAY 1
51 3161021 Wiper WA AN 1
52 3161027 Wiper Holder A IKRILE 1
53 240009 Screw(1/8-44 X 4.8) xRy 1
54 3161016 Thread Clamp Rubber HEEZ TA 1
55 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) xRy 1
56
57 3161026 Solenoid Cover vybL /A4 RKRANR— 1
58 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 2
59 3501080 Eye Guard FALH—R 1
60 000538 Washer A 2
61 110085 Screw(M3-05 x 4.5) xRy 1

VG/UT-A, UT



15
UT DEVICE(4)

1

VG/UT-A UT



4 UT DEVICE(4)

UT KRiE (4)

15

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 3100571 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid, C. Set BTESYL /1 R(#E) 1
2 3100570 Solenoid Support YL /1 RE 1
3 000070 Hanging Nut RYUFvy bk 4
4 000429 Washer A 8
5 000016 Nut ;v 12
6 009865 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 220) mYMIL 4
7 000676 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 8
8 0011733 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid BIBsYL /AR 1
9 009970 Screw(M6-1 X 20) jla=$7 4

10 000011 Nut Fvk 1
11 000528 Washer AR 1
12 000588 Anti-shock Rubber BEIA 2
13 000306 Nut PAVAN 1
14 0064045 Lifter Connecting Rod HIET EHEE 1
15 0064046 Lifter Connecting Link Brisri>y 2
16 0035301 Connecting Link Pin HTigriyogy 2
17 0033024 Retaining Ring ANy YT 2
18 0064047 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Lever BB TrY L /A RLNR— 1
19 009853 Screw(11/64-40 X 6.5) xry 1
20 0032786 Solenoid Lever Pin V9IL/ARLNR—EY 1
21 0037912 Chain | 1

VG/UT-A, UT



16

ST2 DEVICE

VG/UT-A UT



@ ST2 DEVICE ST2% & 16
'
Ref.No Parts No. Description m A& Amt. Req
1 3509957 ST2 Device, C. Set ST2%E(#) 1
2 3101830 Trimming Device, Complete Set A ZEE () 1
3 1062037 Solenoide yL /AR 1
4 0068206 O-ring(P4) ouxsw 4
5 100020 Nut Fv b 4
6 3101832 Solenoid Plate VAVE G 1
7 110041 ~ Screw(M4-07 x 8) kxy 2
8 3101837 Support Plate HR— MR 1
9 110060 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4.8) xRy 3
10 009737 Screw(M4-0.7 x 20) Exy 1
11 007611 Screw(M4-0.7 X 20) Exy 1
12 100001 Nut +wvhk 2
13 3101835 Spring Hanger A S on 1
14 0096025 Spring INF 1
15 170000 Screw(M4-0.7 X 55) = 1
16 3101834 Solenoid Lever vy /A4 RLIR= 1
17 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) = 1
18 000629 Rubber Cushion BEIA 1
19 3101833 Solenoid Lever Connecting Block V0L /A RLR—ERE 1
20 000012 Nut vk 2
21 3101831 Bracket T2y bk 1
22 3101836 Guide Plate H41 Rk 1
23 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) Exy 4
24 190079 Bolt(M3-05 x 20.5) AL+ 1
25 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder EARE 1
26 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife EjAR 1
27 270019 Screw(1/8-44 x 3) xRy 1
28 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife BEAX 1
29 110023 Screw(M2-0.4 X 3.5) xRy 4
30 3101806 Knife Guide XRAAR 1
31 3101810 ~ Thread Clamp SRz 1
32 100058 Nut Fv bk 1
33 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring IR 1
34 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-05 X 6) BEFY 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3.5) Exy 3
36 3101804 Holder Support BARAET 1
37 3501395 Positioning Plate(Upper) g R AR (L) 1
38 000538 Washer A 4
39 009747 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) jI=37 4
40 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
41 3501396 Positioning Plate(Lower) RIESRAR(T) 1
42 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B RE 1
43 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7} rExy 1
44 000644 Spring Washer ATV T Iy 1
45 000322 Nut Tk 1
46 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ® 8.4) aA—RoZ27 2
47 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) IRy 1
48 001123 Washer vy 2

VG/UT-A, UT



Yyamato

VIRV URIERNE
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. £0,LTD.

4-4-12 NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL : 81-6-6364-1321 FAX :81-6-6364-1307

T530-0047 ARDEXBEBRH4ITRIEIZS
TEL(06)6364-1321(K) FAX(06)6365-5176

P/N 9710088(P)
No. 2 Edited in 2005.7

(VG2700/UT-A, UT) Printed in Japan 2005.7.5H®



	Contents

	目次
	[P1]   UT-A DEVICE(1)

	[P2]   UT-A DEVICE(2)

	[P3]   UT-A DEVICE(3)

	[P4]   UT-A DEVICE(4)

	[P5]   UT-A DEVICE(5)

	[P6]   UT-A DEVICE(6)

	[P7]   UT-A DEVICE(7) for VG2735

	[P8]   UT-A DEVICE(8) for VG2735 
	[P9]   ST2-A DEVICE

	[P10] CS DEVICE

	[P11] UT-A DEVICE for M & X
	[P12] UT DEVICE(1)

	[P13] UT DEVICE(2) 
	[P14] UT DEVICE(3)
	[P15] UT DEVICE(4)
	[P16] ST2 DEVICE

